

BID TABULATION

Project: Old Lemay Ferry Road Bridge @ Glaize Creek BRM-5461 (607)

Date: October 26 , 2010

Bidder				Engineer Est.		Kozeny-Wagner		Concrete Strateg		Gershenson		R V Wagner		Pace		Millstone Bangert		N B West	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS																			
201-30.00	Clearing and Grubbing	Acre	1	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,297.87	\$13,297.87	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,690.00	\$14,690.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$10,880.00	\$10,880.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,472.31	\$15,472.31	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,004.97	\$5,004.97	\$9,865.00	\$9,865.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,714.00	\$2,714.00
203-10.00	Class A Excavation	CY	1886	12.00	\$22,632.00	\$11.79	\$22,235.94	\$15.00	\$28,290.00	\$12.00	\$22,632.00	\$12.10	\$22,820.60	\$11.00	\$20,746.00	\$11.50	\$21,689.00	\$20.00	\$37,720.00
203-60.00	Compacting Embankment	CY	50	4.00	\$200.00	\$11.41	\$570.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
206-30.00	Class 3 Excavation	CY	502	20.00	\$10,040.00	\$5.40	\$2,710.80	\$15.00	\$7,530.00	\$1.00	\$502.00	\$6.50	\$3,263.00	\$19.50	\$9,789.00	\$6.30	\$3,162.60	\$1.00	\$502.00
206-99.03	Pressure Grouting Culverts	LF	250	30.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.22	\$13,805.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$18.50	\$4,625.00	\$19.50	\$4,875.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
206-99.07	Permeable Concrete Backfill	CY	251	125.00	\$31,375.00	\$98.80	\$24,798.80	\$75.00	\$18,825.00	\$89.00	\$22,339.00	\$99.40	\$24,949.40	\$107.00	\$26,857.00	\$97.50	\$24,472.50	\$205.00	\$51,455.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4" Thick)	SY	2109	6.00	\$12,654.00	\$4.11	\$8,667.99	\$4.00	\$8,436.00	\$5.55	\$11,704.95	\$3.80	\$8,014.20	\$12.50	\$26,362.50	\$9.10	\$19,191.90	\$5.75	\$12,126.75
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mix PG64-22 (BP-1)	TON	470	75.00	\$35,250.00	\$66.05	\$31,043.50	\$65.00	\$30,550.00	\$71.00	\$33,370.00	\$68.55	\$32,218.50	\$93.50	\$43,945.00	\$70.00	\$32,900.00	\$70.00	\$32,900.00
401-30.00	Bituminous Pavement Mix PG64-22 (Base)	TON	880	75.00	\$66,000.00	\$64.84	\$57,059.20	\$65.00	\$57,200.00	\$70.10	\$61,688.00	\$67.25	\$59,180.00	\$73.00	\$64,240.00	\$59.00	\$51,920.00	\$59.00	\$51,920.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	GALLON	190	10.00	\$1,900.00	\$4.97	\$944.30	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$4.25	\$807.50	\$5.15	\$978.50	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$7.00	\$1,330.00	\$7.00	\$1,330.00
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement 8 inch (Non-Reinforced)	SY	210	38.00	\$7,980.00	\$30.81	\$6,470.10	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$45.60	\$9,576.00	\$49.75	\$10,447.50	\$50.64	\$10,634.40	\$61.00	\$12,810.00	\$38.00	\$7,980.00
606-10.10	Guardrail Type A	LF	50	20.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.14	\$1,057.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$21.20	\$1,060.00	\$19.20	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.50	\$875.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
606-10.54	Guardrail Type E	LF	31	50.00	\$1,550.00	\$42.27	\$1,310.37	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$42.30	\$1,311.30	\$38.40	\$1,190.40	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$35.00	\$1,085.00	\$36.00	\$1,116.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	EACH	2	500.00	\$1,000.00	\$317.04	\$634.08	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$317.00	\$634.00	\$1,918.00	\$3,836.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
606-24.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Thrie Beam)	EACH	2	1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,902.26	\$3,804.52	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,904.00	\$3,808.00	\$493.50	\$987.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
606-30.15	Type A Crashworthy Terminal	EACH	1	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,219.30	\$2,219.30	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,221.00	\$2,221.00	\$2,192.65	\$2,192.65	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
607-10.11	Chain-Link Fence (60 inch)	LF	100	20.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.02	\$1,902.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$20.85	\$2,085.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
607-10.13	Chain-Link Fence (72 inch)	LF	60	25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.36	\$1,521.60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.40	\$1,524.00	\$25.25	\$1,515.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00
607-10.40	Drive Gate (Chain-Link)	EACH	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,268.17	\$1,268.17	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,269.00	\$1,269.00	\$2,412.00	\$2,412.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
609-10.55	Rolled Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	664	60.00	\$39,840.00	\$21.68	\$14,395.52	\$25.00	\$16,600.00	\$25.30	\$16,799.20	\$23.00	\$15,272.00	\$22.81	\$15,145.84	\$27.50	\$18,260.00	\$27.00	\$17,928.00
614-30.10	Manhole Frame & Cover, Type 1-A	EACH	1	300.00	\$300.00	\$945.70	\$945.70	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$341.00	\$341.00	\$345.50	\$345.50	\$442.00	\$442.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
614-99.02	Grate & Bearing Plates (rolled curb type)	EACH	9	500.00	\$4,500.00	\$861.47	\$7,753.23	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,020.00	\$9,180.00	\$896.15	\$8,065.35	\$830.00	\$7,470.00	\$1,020.00	\$9,180.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	SF	383	12.00	\$4,596.00	\$8.45	\$3,236.35	\$9.00	\$3,447.00	\$8.45	\$3,236.35	\$8.77	\$3,358.91	\$8.00	\$3,064.00	\$8.00	\$3,064.00	\$5.00	\$1,915.00
616-10.20	Channelizer (Drum Like)	EACH	30	60.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.27	\$1,268.10	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
616-10.30	Type III Moveable Barricade	EACH	6	500.00	\$3,000.00	\$105.68	\$634.08	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$106.00	\$636.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	LS	1	80,533.00	\$80,533.00	\$26,571.44	\$26,571.44	\$97,608.65	\$97,608.65	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,850.00	\$24,850.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$67,150.00	\$67,150.00	\$57,462.00	\$57,462.00
619-10.00	Pavement Edge Treatment	LF	527	5.00	\$2,635.00	\$5.56	\$2,930.12	\$3.00	\$1,581.00	\$1.00	\$527.00	\$2.40	\$1,264.80	\$4.00	\$2,108.00	\$6.00	\$3,162.00	\$1.00	\$527.00
620-54.25	Preformed Short Term Marking Tape, 24" White	LF	100	25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.59	\$159.00	\$1.75	\$175.00	\$1.60	\$160.00	\$1.64	\$164.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
620-59.00	4 in. White HB Acrylic Waterbourne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	1075	2.00	\$2,150.00	\$0.32	\$344.00	\$0.35	\$376.25	\$0.32	\$344.00	\$0.33	\$354.75	\$0.30	\$322.50	\$0.30	\$322.50	\$0.30	\$322.50
620-59.01	4 in. Yellow HB Acrylic Waterbourne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	1100	2.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.32	\$352.00	\$0.35	\$385.00	\$0.32	\$352.00	\$0.33	\$363.00	\$0.30	\$330.00	\$0.30	\$330.00	\$0.30	\$330.00
620-59.08	24" White HB Acrylic Waterbourne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	64	10.00	\$640.00	\$1.59	\$101.76	\$1.65	\$105.60	\$1.60	\$102.40	\$1.64	\$104.96	\$1.50	\$96.00	\$1.50	\$96.00	\$2.00	\$128.00
620-80.64	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1	EACH	60	4.00	\$240.00	\$4.23	\$253.80	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.25	\$315.00	\$0.66	\$39.60	\$0.43	\$25.80	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$180.00
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement for removal of surface <3"	SY	1270	5.00	\$6,350.00	\$3.33	\$4,229.10	\$3.25	\$4,127.50	\$6.25	\$7,937								